
 
TENDER DOCUMENT 

 

 

REPLACEMENT  OF 3 NOS OF CCTV CAMERAS AND CAT 6 CABLE AT HLL 
LIFECARE LIMITED, POOJAPPURA, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 

 

 

            
 

PROJECTS DIVISION  
HLL LIFECARE LIMITED 
(A GOVT. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 

Corporate and Registered Office: 
HLL Bhavan,Poojappura, 

Thiruvananthapuram – 695012, Kerala,India 
Phone +91 471 2354949 / 2775500/ 2775588  

Web: www.lifecarehll.com 
 

 

 

 

 

APRIL 2025 

 



HLL LIFECARE LIMITED 

 1

 

HLL LIFECARE LIMITED 
(A Government of India Enterprise) 

Projects Division  
Corporate Head Office, Poojappura.P.O,  

Thiruvananthapuram – 695012, Kerala, India 
Phone: 0471- 2354949, 2775588 

 
INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) 

 
IFB No : HLL/CHO/PROJ/INT/CCTV/2024-25 
Date    : 28-04-2025 
 
HLL Lifecare Limited (HLL), a Government of India Enterprise, invites bids by email from 
competent and experienced Suppliers/Dealers/OEMs who are capable of executing the 
following work meeting their requirements as per our tender. 
 

Sl. No Brief Description of Item/Work 

1 Replacement of 3 Nos of CCTV Cameras and CAT6 Cable at HLL 
Lifecare Limited, Poojappura, Thiruvananthapuram as per the tender. 

 
1) The scheduled date for issue, receipt and opening of bids is as follows. 
 
 a) Date of issue of tender document  - 28-04-2025 onwards 
 b) Last date and time for receipt of bids  - 05-05-2025 up to 15.00 Hrs. 
 c) Date and time of opening of Technical bids - 05-05-2025 up to 15.30 Hrs. 
 d) Address for communication, receipt and place of opening of bids: 

 
DEPUTY VICE PRESIDENT (PROJECTS),  
Projects Division,  
HLL Lifecare Limited (A Government of India Enterprise) 
Corporate Head Office, Poojappura.P.O,  
Thiruvananthapuram – 695012,  
Kerala, India 
Phn: 0471- 2354949, 2775588 
E-mail: harikrishnankp@lifecarehll.com, choprojects@lifecarehll.com 

                        rahuls@lifecarehll.com 
 

2) PRICE 
 
The price quoted should be inclusive of all material cost, loading, leading & unloading 
charges, and other levies, labor charges, installation & commissioning charges, etc. 
The Schedules are enclosed. 
 
Price quoted should be firm without any escalation till the order is completely 
executed.    
 
 
 
 
                         
 
 



HLL LIFECARE LIMITED 

 2

 
 
3) COMPLETION TIME 
 
The work as per the tender schedule shall be completed within a period of 2 WEEKS 
from the date of notification of award / date of clearance, whichever is later. 
 
Time being the essence of the Contract, the delivery, stipulated should be strictly 
adhered to. Delay in delivery/ non delivery /incompletion of the Specified Item/work 
will cause loss and /or damage to Client. 
 
4) LOCATION OF WORK 
 
HLL Lifecare Limited, Poojappura, Thiruvananthapuram 
 
5) PAYMENT TERMS 
 
The payment terms are as follows:- 

 
a) 100% of the bill value will be paid against supply & commissioning of 

equipments at site and issuance of warranty certificates for the equipment. 

b) 5% amount of the Bill will be retained as retention money and will be released 

only after the Defect liability period of 12 months. 

 

 
6)  WARRANTY:  
 
The warranty for the CCTV system shall be provided as below: 
 
Product Warranty shall be 1 Year.  
 
 
DEPUTY VICE PRESIDENT (PROJECTS) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



HLL LIFECARE LIMITED 

 3

 
 
 

 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

 
SCHEDULE  

Replacement of 3 Nos of CCTV Cameras and CAT6 Cable at HLL Lifecare Limited, 
Poojappura, Thiruvananthapuram. 
 

  2MP IP Bullet Camera 

1/2.8” 2MP PS CMOS Image Sensor (0.9071 centimeters), Max. 2MP (1920 

× 1080)@25/30fps, Instastream and Smart H.264+ dual-stream encoding, 

DWDR, Day/Night (ICR), 3D-DNR, ROI, AWB, AGC, BLC, HLC 3.6mm fixed 

lens (2.8mm Optional), IR Range of 30 Mtrs, IP67, PoE 

 

 4MP IP Motorized Camera 

4MP WDR Network IR Bullet Camera - 50Mtr. 1/3” 4MP PS CMOS Image 

Sensor (0.84667cm) Max. 4MP(2560 × 1440)@25/30fps and 4MP(2688 × 

1520)@20fps, Instastream and H.264+ dual-stream encoding WDR(120dB), 

Day/Night(ICR), 3D-DNR, ROI, AWB, AGC, BLC, HLC 2.8~12mm Motorized 

lens IR Range of 50 Mtrs, IP67, Micro SD Card, PoE 

 

GENERAL CONDITIONS 

 

1. The equipment should be complete with all accessories and interconnections. 
2. Power Supply: The equipment offered should be suitable for Indian electrical 

ratings as follows: 

Power supply: 200-230V, 50 Hz (Single Phase) or 400-440 V, 50 Hz (3 Phase) 

3. The purchaser will be providing the required electrical supply to the equipment.  
All wiring requirements within the equipment are to be provided by the supplier as 
per standard. 

4. The suppliers should submit 3 copies of the following documents, relevant to their 
scope of supply, along with the delivery & commissioning of the Unit : 
a) Relevant Test Certificates, Operation & Maintenance Manual, Installation 

Manual, Troubleshooting Manuals, Guarantee Certificate  
b) Any other related documents 

5. Any deviations from the bid documents shall be clearly indicated. 
6. The bid should be complete with all the relevant details. 
 
 
 
 



HLL LIFECARE LIMITED 

 4

 
 
 
 

ACCEPTANCE FORM 

(To be submitted in the letter pad of the firm indicating full name and address, 

telephone & fax numbers etc.) 

 

From 

 

 

 

 

 

To 

DEPUTY VICE PRESIDENT (PROJECTS) 
PROJECTS DIVISION, 
HLL LIFECARE LIMITED (A Government of India Enterprise) 
Corporate Head Office, Poojappura.P.O,  
Thiruvananthapuram – 695012, Kerala, India 
Phn: 0471- 2354949 
E-mail: choprojects@lifecarehll.com, harikrishnankp@lifecarehll.com 

 

Sub:  Replacement of 3 Nos of CCTV Cameras and CAT6 Cable at HLL Lifecare 
Limited, Poojappura, Thiruvananthapuram as per the tender – reg 

 
Dear Sir, 

 

I / We, hereby offer to design / supply / erect / install / commission as detailed in 

schedule hereto or such portion thereof as you may specify in the acceptance of Bid 

at the price given in the price bid and agree to hold this offer open till 180 days after 

the date of bid opening prescribed by the purchaser. I / We have understood the 

terms and conditions mentioned in the invitation for bid and Conditions of Contract 

furnished by you and have thoroughly examined the specifications and drawings in 

the bid document hereto and are fully aware of the nature of the scope of work 

required and my/our offer is to comply strictly in accordance with the requirement and 

the terms and conditions mentioned above. 

 

Yours faithfully, 

SIGNATURE OF THE BIDDER 

 

 



HLL LIFECARE LIMITED 

 5

 

 

 

 

 

 

SCHEDULE 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
SEAL & SIGNATURE OF THE BIDDER 

Sl.
No 

Description of Work / Item(s) Qty Unit Rate Amount 

01 

Supply and Installation of CAT 6 
cable through PVC conduit/ HDPE 
pipe with accessories, trenching 
and refilling including replacement 
of damaged floor tiles if any. Make 
– D link, Molex, Finolex 

85 Mtr   

02 

Supply, Installation, Testing and 
Commissioning of 2MP IP Full HD 
IR network bullet camera with 
range of 30 mtr length as per the 
tender specifications. Make – CP 
Plus, Hikvision, Dehua 

2 Nos   

03 

Supply, Installation, Testing and 
Commissioning of 4MP WDR IR 
network motorized bullet camera 
with range of 50 mtr length as per 
the tender specifications. Make – 
CP Plus, Hikvision, Dehua 

1 Nos   

04 

Supply and Installation of  
metallic/aluminium camera 
housing for weather protection. 

3 Nos   

Total  

GST @ 18%   
  
Total Amount (Inclusive of applicable GST)   
  

 


